STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

65th Legislature - 2018 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP

Speaker

BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bills Reported Out of Committee

February 22, 2018 - Thursday

46th Day

NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED

JOHN LOVICK

Speaker Pro Tempore

2018 Regular Session

Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.
HB 2967 f Capital gains tax/prop. tax FIN DPS6 DNP4 w/oRecl RUL
HB 2992 f Rural manuf., etc./B&O tax FIN DPS9 DNP2 RUL
E4SSB 5251 f Tourism marketing CDHT DPAG APP
SSB 5633 f Definition of theft PS DPA11 APP
SSB 6011 f Governmental continuity PS DPAl1 RUL
SSB 6051 f Medicaid fraud control unit JUDI DPA11 RUL
SB 6053 f Medicaid false claim penalty JUDI DP11 RUL
SSB 6055 Apple maggot/outdoor burning ENVI DPA9 RUL
ESSB 6072 Port districts/unit price LG DP5 DNP1 CB

SB 6088 Employee recognition awards LG DP5 DNP1 RUL
SB 6115 f Tribal youth/reside. custody CDHT DP6 RUL
ESSB 6127 f Halibut fishery AGNR DPA12 RUL
ESB 6140 f State land management AGNR DPA10 DNP3 CB

SB 6145 f Civil service qualifications LAWS DP6 RUL
SB 6159 f Ugrd storage tank prg reauth ENVI DPA9 APP
SB 6207 Port districts/air quality LG DP5 DNP1 RUL



SSB

ESB

ESB

SB

SB

SSB

ESSB

SB

SB

SB

ESSB

SSB

SB

SJR

6221 f

6229 f

6230 f

6252 f

6278

6283 f

6329

6369 f

6371 f

6407 f

6413

6419 f

6471 f

8211

Better life exp prg account
Bargaining rep. access

Port district prof personnel
Temporary elevator licenses
Seed certification fee use
Fire service mobilization
Port district contracting
Veterinary inspection certs.
Housing finance commission
Private mngmnt/child welfare
Firefighting/toxic chemicals
Early childhood ed & assist
Model sex. harass. policies

Catastrophic incidents

ELHS DP13

LAWS DP4 DNP2

LAWS DP4 DNP2

LAWS DP6

AGNR DP14

PS DP11

LG DP5 DNP1

AGNR DP14

CDHT DPS5 DNP1

ELHS DPA13

ENVI DPAS5 DNP4

ELHS DPA10 w/oRec2 DNP1

LAWS DP6

PS DPA11

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

CB

RUL

CB

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



