## STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

65th Legislature - 2018 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP

Speaker



JOHN LOVICK

Speaker Pro Tempore

## BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS  Bills Reported Out of Committee  FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS							
February 22, 2018 - Thursday			6th Day	2018 Regular Session			
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED							
Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	<u>Ref.</u>			
НВ	2967 f	Capital gains tax/prop. tax	FIN DPS6 DNP4 w/oRec1	RUL			
НВ	2992 f	Rural manuf., etc./B&O tax	FIN DPS9 DNP2	RUL			
E4SSB	5251 f	Tourism marketing	CDHT DPA6	APP			
SSB	5633 f	Definition of theft	PS DPA11	APP			
SSB	6011 f	Governmental continuity	PS DPA11	RUL			
SSB	6051 f	Medicaid fraud control unit	JUDI DPA11	RUL			
SB	6053 f	Medicaid false claim penalty	JUDI DP11	RUL			
SSB	6055	Apple maggot/outdoor burning	ENVI DPA9	RUL			
ESSB	6072	Port districts/unit price	LG DP5 DNP1	СВ			
SB	6088	Employee recognition awards	LG DP5 DNP1	RUL			
SB	6115 f	Tribal youth/reside. custody	CDHT DP6	RUL			
ESSB	6127 f	Halibut fishery	AGNR DPA12	RUL			
ESB	6140 f	State land management	AGNR DPA10 DNP3	СВ			
SB	6145 f	Civil service qualifications	LAWS DP6	RUL			
SB	6159 f	Ugrd storage tank prg reauth	ENVI DPA9	APP			
SB	6207	Port districts/air quality	LG DP5 DNP1	RUL			

SSB	6221 f	Better life exp prg account	ELHS DP13	RUL
ESB	6229 f	Bargaining rep. access	LAWS DP4 DNP2	RUL
ESB	6230 f	Port district prof personnel	LAWS DP4 DNP2	RUL
SB	6252 f	Temporary elevator licenses	LAWS DP6	RUL
SB	6278	Seed certification fee use	AGNR DP14	RUL
SSB	6283 f	Fire service mobilization	PS DP11	APP
ESSB	6329	Port district contracting	LG DP5 DNP1	СВ
SB	6369 f	Veterinary inspection certs.	AGNR DP14	RUL
SB	6371 f	Housing finance commission	CDHT DP5 DNP1	СВ
SB	6407 f	Private mngmnt/child welfare	ELHS DPA13	APP
ESSB	6413	Firefighting/toxic chemicals	ENVI DPA5 DNP4	RUL
SSB	6419 f	Early childhood ed & assist	ELHS DPA10 w/oRec2 DNP1	RUL
SB	6471 f	Model sex. harass. policies	LAWS DP6	RUL
SJR	8211	Catastrophic incidents	PS DPA11	RUL